

THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

Questions to be put to the Recruit/ before Enlistment.
I. What is your name? I tredte Mutterfaces
2. What is your full Address?
3. Are you a British Subject? 3. 4. 19. Years Months
5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5. What is your Trade or Calling?
6. Are you Married? 6. 1419 7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? 7
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated?
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service? 9.
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand lo
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be 11.
made by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made. 25 18 Signature of Witness.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. do make oath, that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against al memiles, according to the conditions of my service.
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered
as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at.
Signature of Attesting Officer
†CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the:
Date
Place
† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. ‡ Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, viz:—(Name).....on the (Date)

	,	Applicable to all rank							•	
, Name	F	reduct	2 Mu	thery	lac	e			1.0	
Apparent	age	19 years	montl	1S.	Н	eight	Ó	f	eet 5 inche	
Chest Me	asurem	$\operatorname{ent} \left\{ egin{aligned} \operatorname{Girth \ when \ fu} \\ \operatorname{Range \ of \ expa} \end{aligned} ight.$		2	inches	incb	ies		.4	
Distinctiv	e mark	S								
		•								
		INFORMA			D BY	RE	CR	MI.	Lago	
Name and	l Addre	ss of next of kin	1	osly	uh.	110	un		-acc	
12	oa	THY.		Relatio	onship		90	M	e	
1	112	ר (Particular							
(a	(a)	n and Surname of Woman to (c) Prese	whom married nt address. (d)	, and whether Initials of O	spinster or		7. (b) P trv.	lace and	date of marriage.	
	(4)		(0)		•	ε)			(a)	
				•						
			Particula	rs as to C	hildren					
	Chris	tian Names			1		Date	and Pla	ce of Birth	
Corps in	Ret. or		EMENT (-	not al- preckon ing the pension		in Re-	Signature of Officers cer	
Corps in which served	Depot	Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	rate of Years	Days			fying correctness of entries	
Service towar	ds limited	l engagement reckons from	1							
Joined at	•	on								
									44	
5.05										
		7								
									3.1	
Tota	al Service	forfeited as above						. /)	
Total Service to	worde De-	The second secon				1			\ <u></u>	
Total Service to	wards Eng Pens			[date of disc	harge]	, >e	ars	days	-	



ATTESTATION OF

THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

Co. 3777 Named reas Humbrose Corps HUMN
Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.
I. What is your name?
2. What is your full Address?
3. Are you a British Subject? 3
4. What is your age?
5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5.
6. Are you Married? 6
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- cinated?
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service? • 9.
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning, and who gave it to you?
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be 311 signed by you if you are accepted?
I. V. Account of the above questions are true, and that I am stilling to fulfil the engagements made. 28 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
OATH TO HE TAMEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. I
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been durable each question.
as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at the said on this. 18. day of
†CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the:
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.
Date
Place
† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. ‡ Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet. Height ... Apparent age.... months. Girth when fully expanded inches Range of expansion. Distinctive marks INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY REC Name and Address of next of kin Particulars as to Marriage (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.
(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry. (c) (d) (6) (a) Particulars as to Children Date and Place of Birth Christian Names STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES Service in Re-serve not allow-ed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pay Service not al-lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries Corps in Rgt. or high served Depot Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates Years Days Total Service forfeited as above



Department of Militia, Newfoundland Medical Department

Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES:-

- (a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
- (b) A single copy only is required.
- (c) "Aggravated" being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is essential.
- (d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
- (e) Avoid dubiety-"perhaps" "possibly" "might" and the like.
- (f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board in arriving at a decision.

STATEMENT OF CASE

	See Colle 2	
	Date Dec. 2nd 1918	
· Committee of the comm	manue,	
*# 000 F		

- 1. Unit Royal Newfoundland
- 5. Age last birthday 20 years

2. Regimental No. 5494

6. Enlisted on May 27th 1918.

3. Rank Pte

at St. John's

- 4. Name MATTERFACE, FRED.
- 7. Former trade or occupation Fisherman
- 8. Disability

MEASLES AND PNEUMONIA

General condition good.

Has been on full duty since Nov. 1st

10. What is his present condition?

(This is the important question. Be brief—the clearer the case the less need be written. Read note f above.)

Medical Report on an Involut

sanatorium

Was —————————————————advised and refused?

NO

12. Do you recommend discharge as permanently unfit?

YES

Signature ARCH TAIT, for M.O. Depot.

Rank or Qualification

Remarks if any by Officer i|c Hospital.

Opinion of the Medical Board

be considered as aggravated by:-

In para, 13, the President should write "may" or "cannot" at x Erase inapplicable words

13. For pension purposes, the disability x cannot

. Men of the design to the rest

	(a) Service during this war. (b) Climate. (c) Ordinary Military Service Remarks if any:—
14.	Does the Board concur in preceding report? (see Sect. 10) If not give differing opinion and additional findings.
	And the second of the second o
15.	(a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity lessened at present for earning a full livelihood in the general labor market?
Q+	(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity at present for earning a ful livelihood in the general labor market lessened by that portion of his disability to or incurred during service? ate in percentage.)
	NIL
	Remarks if any:—
6.	Is the disability permanent?
7.	Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperence (b) Misconduct
18.	The refusal of operation sanatorium is:— (a) Reasonable (b) Unreasonable
	Remarks if any:—
ı 9.	If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to General Hospital, Naval and Military Convalescent Hospital, Jensen Tuberculosis Camp.
20.	We recommend discharge from the Army Unfit for general service
	Remarks if any:
	N. S. FRASER President
	Signatures J. S. TAIT
	L. PATERSON, Major.
Pla	ce St. John's
Dat	Dec.3rd. 1918. *
AΡ	PROVED
Sta	tion
Dat	te DEC. 9. 1940
	No. 1918 (SGD) CLUNY MACPHERSON, Major.
	Administrative Medical Officer
	OUNDE

Extract of Daily Orders Part II, Depot St. John's, dated Jan. 14th 1919.

Discharge confirmed on demobilization.

The discharge of the undernoted on demobilization has been confirmed by the Officer i/c Records.

5494 Pte.Fred.Matterface.

Discha ged 11-1-19

C.R. 5494

Extent from Daily Orders part 11, from Unit The Royal Bfile.Regt.St.John's, dated July 30, 1918.

#5494 Pte. T.Matterface.

Discharged from Donovans Hospital 26-7-18

Extract from Preliminary Report at a Medical Boars held on TUESDAY AFTERMOON December Srd., the following were the findings.

#5494 pte . F. Matterface,

RECOMMENDED DISCHARGE FROM THE ARMY UNFIT FOR GENERAL SERVICE.

C.R. 5954

Extract from party Oxions part 11, Bepot. St. Johnes Dated Bounder 14th., 1912.

5494 Pte. B. Matterface

The above mated discharge of demobilization haves been approved by 0. c. Discharge Depot from noted date. He is removed from Depot Strength and is transferred to Discharge Depot pending confirmation by Officer 1/c Records. Estract From from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Mild. Regt., St. John's market Mildings Nov.4th, 1918,

5494 Pte. F. Matterface.

Discharged from 21 Field St., transferred to be determined by the state of the stat

M.

C.R. 5494

Extract from Daily Orders Part Il Unit The Royal Nfld.Regt., St. John's, Oct.10.1918.

5494 Pte. F. Matterface.

Afmitted ti 21 Field St. 9-10-18.

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Nfld. Regt. ST. John's, dated August 9; 1918.

5494, Pte, F. Mutterface,

Granted leave from 7-8-18-to 7-10-18.

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD Place from Painehr H Sont by Painehr H Sont Market State of Jul 4 1918

To St. Pendell KING & WALLET How is private fred Matterface's Condition now please answer, Mrs Joseph Matterfales

Baine M. P. B. Condition very much improved

20174440 Done

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPH



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

the Sender the amount pand of the transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they control the meaning the control of the higher than the compensation beyond the amount reinded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount reinded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, however such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-cenvery of the message, or densy or error in the for transmission or delivery thereof, nowsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have nitively centre of the transmission by one of the transmission of

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) . . .

Signature of	Senuer		^	Address MIII tiz Depte		
Line Number	Rcd	Ву	Sent by	Check		
			The state of the s			

Dated July 4th 1918

Mrs Joseph Mutterface.

Baine Harbour, P.B.

Beg to inferm you that the condition of your son 5494 Pte Fred Mutterface is very much improved

W.F.Rendell.

Lieut.Colonel, C.S.O.

dor Minister of Militia.

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

Addross

C+ Tohn I a

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) Signature of Sender

	or Sender						
Line Number—	Red	Ву	Sent	by	Check		
Dated	June 25.19	918.					

To

Mrs. Jospeh Matterface. Barne Harbor.

Private Fred Matterface condition very

much improved.

Lieut.Col. W. F. Rendell.

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they wal remain the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such resulting from the indistrustant of the design of the manager of the Message of the design of the manager of the Message of the design of the manager of the

Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T. I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Baine Hr. Signature of Sender_ Mrs. Jos. Mutterface Address Check Number Red By Sent

June 25th. 1918. Dated

Te, W.F.Rendell.

For Minister of Militia.

How is Private Fred Mutterface's condition now? Please answer.

Mrs. Jos. Mutterface.

C.R. 144 NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD Line No. Jone by Place from Barnehr B Frendell JUN 25 1918

Dot min of the white How is Private Fred Matterfaces Condition Now please answer Mrs Jos. matterface Sey much infrover

C.R. 5494 NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPH CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD lease keep inform Freds Considion of Boat VK. PB

C.R. 5494 FORM NO. 16 NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD Daye H Dendell JUN 17191 Mia of militia JUN 17191 How is freds Condition Way consider pance counting here. Condition Improved supproved to-day No enquiry respecting this Message will be attended to without the production of this paper



NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD

Line No. Sent by	Rec'd by	O	No.
Eine No. Sent by Dellace from To I	rine The	12	- B.
70 M. 7 1	Rendell		SSTAL TELEGRAPHS
	tor min	87 71	BUR 1/2 4978
94			NINO & WHART
How	is of	reds C	and lean
	plea	-0	
way	pela	ce ter	c me
Kaner	reply	1.	* * · · · ·
y Ogoden	1 1/1/		
	1		
mr	- Jolep	K ma	ellesface
	Condition	improvo	red
	unamon		

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL





Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the No.P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will retund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

The N. P. I. shall not be hance compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, mighty to damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have nitrely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) Signature of Sandar

Oignature of	Ochuci		Salar Complete Survey Complete	Address of the militaria				
Line Number	_ Red_	By	Sont		Cheek			

Dated June 1 th, 1918

Joseph Matterface, Boat Hr. P B.

In reply to your wire 15th June. 5494. Private Fred Matterface slightly improved.

> W.F. Rendell Ligut. Col Chief Staff Officer.

Add Dent of Milates

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. on its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the discussion of the discussion of entry thereof, nowsoever such transmission, on-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N.P.T. over the Message shall be deemed to have nitirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point when, however, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entreated by the N.P. T. (and the N.P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the product of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entreated by the N.P. T. (and the N.P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the product of the destination of the dest Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature of Sender	Address Dopt of Militia.

Sent

Number. Dated

June 18th. 1918

Mrs. Josephihatterface, Bayne Hr. To

Bv_

Beg to inform you May Fred's condition improved

by.

W.F. Rondell Lieut. Col.

Chief Staff fficer

Extract from Daily Orders part 11, from Unit The Royal Hfld.Regt.St.John's, dated May 30th, 1918.

#5494 Pte. F.C. Mutterface.

Attested for General Service with the Royal Nfld Regt. from 28.5.18

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

In case the Message snain never reach its desunation by reason of any negrect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T. they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-cenvery of the message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d. the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide,

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of	of Sender			Address Militia Dept.			
Line Number	Rcd	Ву	Sentb		neck .		

Dated

To

June 14th 1918.

Mr. Joseph Mutterface Boat Harbour . P. B.

Regret to inform you that #5494. Pte. Fred Mutterface is at Military Hospital, St. John's Seriously ill with Measles.

> W.F.Rendell. Lieut.Colonel. Chief Staff Officer. for Minister of Militia.

atterface, shed 5494 Aay Loeph

atterface, shed 5494 Hay Loeph

#5494 Pte. Frederick Matterface,

Boat Harbor,

Placentia.

Dear Sir :-

Please find enclosed "Discharge Certificate No.399."

Yours faithfully,

Captain, Paymaster & V.i, c Records.

Enc'l 1.

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE

ı.	15494. Rank Pte Name Fred Matterface Intended place of residence. Boat Hr. Placentia
- 2.	Occupation
3.	The above named man is discharged in consequence ofDamobilization.
4-	His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations.
	Place C.C.DULEX CAPT. DEC 11 1918 FORComanding Discharge Depot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment
	CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE
5.	I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
	Place and date ST.JOHN'S FREDERICK MATTERFACE Signature of soldier
	DEC 11 1918 C.B.DICKS A/CAPT Signature of witness
6.	CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge. Place and Date ST.JOHN'S F. MATTERFACE Signature of soldier 10-12-18 E.F.PETERS L/C Signature of witness
7· —	STATEMENT OF SERVICE Enlisted for service 28-5-18
	APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE
8.	The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer i c Records, The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date. Place ST. JOHN'S R. H. TAIT. CAPT
	Officer Commanding Discharge Depot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.
	Date
9.	The discharge of above mentioned soldier is hereby confirmed M. Houvey Caft Place Place Officer is Refords
D	ate 15.2074/399. The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

DEMOBILIZATION OF
Reg. No. 5H9H Ramb Truvale Nam Matterface Jud
Date of Enlistment 28 9 18 Address Boat 11 District Placentia
Occupation Sherman Classification for Discharge B. Medical Category.
Recommendation S.M.B. Sur lingit Disability Rating Tul.
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:-
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 N.F. Med D.F. 1
B 178 W 3494 B 122 Board 1st " 2
B 178a D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3 3
B 179 2. D 400B Form L do 3rd " 4
B 179a D 400C Form K do 4th " 5
B 179b B 103 ME 2 " 6 " 6
B 179c B 120 M 93 1
Mr. O.
Date. 10 12 18 MAULY Caps O. C. Discharge Depot.
PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION
I. Civil Re-Establishment.
I amin a position to resume civilian occupation.
Frederich, April - sie
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.
Date
2. Clothing.
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:-
(a) Classic All # 6 All
UIII di Amusi and
(b) Clothing Supplied Joseph A Mary
Date 1.0 1.2 1.8
Date

The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No. 20. 1
Date 12-18 Demonstration Officer Pay and Allowances. The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to 11-19 Date 11-18 Depot Paymaster. Discharge approved for 12-18 Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot. N.F. Pl36. B 268. B 121
Demodrization Officer The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
Demodrization Officer The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
Date
Depot Paymaster. Discharge approved for 12 18
Discharge approved for
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot. N.F. P 36
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot. N.F. P 36.
N.F. P 36
Б 178
B 178. W 3494. B 122 Board 1st " 2 1. 35777. S B 178a D 400A. B 1915. Z do 2nd " 3 2.
B 178a D 400A
B 179 D 400B Form L do 3rd " 4
B 179a D 400C Form K do 4th " 5 "
B 179b B 103
B 179c B 120 M 93
a RAido M. 10
Date 1.1.2.1.4. Demobilization Officer.
Demonization Officer.
APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer i c Records. Board of Pension Commissioners.
with following additional documents.
· DIA IN
Dec 1 4 1918
O. C. Discharge Depot.
De indicate the control of the contr
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.
Dec. 14/1918.

Weight

Chest Measure-

(Girth when fully expanded

6494

96

Reprint for Royal Nffd. Regt of Army Form B. 178a.

lbs.

inches

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Surname Table I.—GENERAL TABLE. County REGULAR ARMY day of Man 191 8 191 Examined Declared Age... days years days Trade or Occupation 1 Height tnches inches

lbs.

 (Number ...
 R.N. V.
 Q.W.
 R.B. V.
 R.B. V.
 I.B. V.

(a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection

Approved by (Signature) Carry's Octor

Medical Officer. Medical Officer.

at Medical Officer. at

on 25th day of Man 1918 on day of 191

on 28 day of Ware 1918 on day of 191

Corps. Regtl. No. Corps Regtl. No.

Joined on Enlistment... Stgt.

(Signature)

Table II.—Only for admission to hospital or to the sick it in case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

									at in case of warrant Omcers treated in quarters.			
Name of Hospital	A	Admitted to Hospital			Scharged Hospit	from al	Disease	Number Days in Hospital	Remarks bearing or syphilis, admissions	he cause, nature or treatment of the case likely to be of interest or of future use. In case of a dre-admissions to hospitals will be above. The subsequent progress, including particulars and tool of booksly, transfers. etc., will be given in the special sphilits case sheet.		
	Day Month Year Day Month Year			Hospital	of treats	nd re-admissions to hospitals will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars and of hospital, transfers, etc., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.						
M J. D.									1			
Hospital	/3	6	18	12	1	18	Measles To paecurania.	29	Francieras	to Danvaus Convalenceus Hof Jug 13.19 Burburden Suburden		
Donovaus bom							To premier .					
Hospilal .	12	1	18	25	2	18		13		3 w Gorden		
						ļ.,						
										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· ·							1					
									1. 1			
				•								
									•			
					<u> </u>							
					-							
			7				\\	-				
					•							
										•		
				•								
										Fnmo.		

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.; Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

Brief Details, and Signatures

Date

30-578	Vacc. 10)			
					, 100 Miles Miles
1					
	1				
-					
	Itie	homol			
	has be	vereny certifies	that this soldier		
	D- 3	n before a Tre	welling Medical		
-	Doara	and has bec	n classified as		
	10.	for Dischard	'an D		
1.	tion.	Madi 1	n classified as con Demobilisa-		
	2.12.1	catego	ry C.	4 119-70	
Service of the servic	Date of T.S	11	Mul	Andrew Company and the	
			Coptain Chicago		
V					
_		Table IV.—SER	VICE TABLE.		
and the second second	Date of	Date of			1
Station or Troo	pship Arrival or Embarkation	Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
	14 A 15 A				
N			70		

Name in full

Regimental number

Intended address



Descriptive Return of a Soldier Discharged on Account of Disability

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim to pension. on account of disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Pensions and Disabilities Board.

This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of his examination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The "Rank," "Station," and "Date" should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man's Medical Board and will be forwarded to the O. iJe Records together with the remainder of the man's documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted in red ink.

Boot H. P. Po.

Koltheyare. Frederick

It Brown

Regiment from which discharged 1st. Newfoundland

5494

Height on discharge 5 Feet 5.

Color of hair on discharge

Complexion 7ai
Color of eye Blue.
Descriptive Marks
rigure on discharge . The dime
Christian name of Father - Joseph.
Christian name of Mother Koutta
Vife's maiden name in full
Date and place of marriage
Christian names of children
Place and date of soldier's birth. Boins Hr. Sept 20 = 1897.
Nature and locality of civil employment required
I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the bove statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct
Soldier's signature in full) Grederich Matterfore
tation It John . Date July 30 th 15
I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that he above description and details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.
tw Burden
Medical Officer ile Hospital. Unit, or Command Depot.

Regimental number 6494

Station St John

Station & Gohns



Descriptive Return of a Soldier Discharged on Account of Disability

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim to pension. on account of disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Pensions and Disabilities Board.

This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of his examination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The "Rank," "Station," and "Date" should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man's Medical Board and will be forwarded to the O. iJc Records together with the remainder of the man's documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted in red ink.

Name in full mattingar Judich
Regiment from which discharged 1st. Newfoundland

Intended address
Height on discharge
Color of hair on discharge Brown
Complexion Fair
Color of eye 15 lus
Descriptive Marks s'an on knu . night.
Figure on discharge Madium
Christian name of Father
Christian name of Mother martha
Wife's maiden name in full
Date and place of marriage
Christian names of children
Place and date of soldier's birth. Baine W? 21" Supt 1898
Nature and locality of civil employment required
I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in above statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct
(Soldier's signature in stull) Guiderich. Motterbace. Pt
(Rank)

I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that the above description and details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.

Date 22 Dec 1916

Date 22 Dec 1918

Medical Officer ilc Hospital. Unit, or Command Depot.

Civil Re-establishment Committee.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Committee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sailors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as follows:

So work at Festing

7. matterface Signature of Mar

CANTURO HEAM

191

Place If John's

Date 10/12/18

Placentia

Demobilization Form 1

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

c	lass	for	De	mob	il-
	i	zatio	37:-	-	
		1:	5.		

Report of Demobilization Travelling Board, held on soldier for discharge.

Discharge Depot: Headquarte	ers The Royal Newfou	ndland Regiment Date 2" Date 1916
Regimental No. 5.4.94		(n)
Name Mattery	als, Ars	drick (1sh)
Address Book A	tarbout,	drick (Ph) Placentia Bay
Present Medical Category		
		(a) Immediate discharge (b) Standing Medical Board. Stoneshy Must Bo RH Land Calab
2	Recommended for:	(b) Standing Medical Board Sloudry www. Bi
roceeding of S	mis.	2111 y = 1.
in lile		/ KJ Jant Capt.
7,,7		O.C. Discharge Depot.
U		Waterin.
	Members of Board	Senior Medical Officer
		1 Sw Burden
		M. O. Depot





Department of Militia, Newfoundland

Medical Department

Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES:-

- (a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
- (b) A single copy only is required.
- (c) "Aggravated" being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is essential.
- (d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
- (e) Avoid dubiety-"perhaps" "possibly" "might" and the like.
- (f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board in arriving at a decision.

STATEMENT OF CASE

Station Defolm Mfled

Date Dec 244,518

- 1. Unit Royal Newfoundland
- 5. Age last birthday 20
- 2. Regimental No. 5494
- 6. Enlisted on 27 th May 1818

3. Rank Pt

- at 81 Johns
- 4 Name Matterface Fred.
- 7. Former trade or occupation

8. Disability

Measles & Premionia.

9. History admitted M 10 17p. 13/6/18. Exchanged Donovans. 12/7/15 Dischanged from them 25/7/15

	on an Inballd	moresh to	Missil -	
1				
	natorium advised and refused?	No !	and State and	
	eration	N C		
	the White ST and a strong To they are	Print man for building		
	• 1000000000000000000000000000000000000			
		en per one taxal		ed 64 city.
	and me			
12. Do voi	u recommend discharge as	· Comment of the second		
pern	u recommend discharge as	ef type to		
1				
			a and	P
		Signature	· Michil 19	11
			- aucht	n wept
			grife	0 10 1
	to a subalgion has also	Rank or Qualification	on	
	· nothings			
Remarks	if any by Officer ile Hospital.	Interest of the second		
				S
	•			
Place		Signature		
Date				
Date	••••••	Rank	••••••	
			*	\
		the state of the state of		

(This is the important question. Be brief—the clearer the case the less brief—the clearer the case the less need be written. Read note of above.)

Has been on full duty Suna Nov 1 17515

10. What is his present condition?

Opinion of the Medical Board

13. For pension purposes, the disability x Carnol be considered as aggravated by:-

14. Does the Board concur in preceding report? (see Sect. 10) If not give differing opinion and additional findings.

(c) Ordinary Military Service

(b) Climate.

In para. 13, the President should write "may" or "cannot" at x Erase inapplicable words

(a) Service during this war. Remarks if any:-

15. (a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity lessened at present for earning a full livelihood in the general labor market?
(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity at present for earning a ful livelihood in the general labor market lessened by that portion of his disability to or incurred during service?
(State in percentage.)
Remarks if any:
16. Is the disability permanent? lw
17. Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperence (b) Misconduct
18. The refusal of operation anatorium is:— (a) Reasonable (b) Unreasonable
Remarks if any:-
19. If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to Sanda and Military Convalescent Hospital, Valescent Hospital, Sanda and Military Convalescent
20. We recommend discharge from the Army for kinfit for quest arona
Remarks if any:-
/⊗ Nasce. President
11. 12. 12. 12.
Signatures Signatures
Sold
Place A Color
Date alle 9 1918
APPROVED
Station
Date
No. Administrative Medical Officer / Ray
AFENFOUNDLAND.



Department of Militia, Newfoundland. Medical Department.

Medical Report on an Invalid.

N	O	1	Ł	S	:

(a) This	report	is	solely	concerned	with	Pensions.
----------	--------	----	--------	-----------	------	-----------

- (b) A single copy only is required.
- (c) "Aggravated" being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use
- (d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
- (e) Avoid dubiety-"perhaps" "possibly" "might" and the like.
- Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board in arriving at a decision.

Statement of Case

- I. Unit 1st. Newfoundland
- 5. Age last birthday. 19.
- 2. Regimental No. 5494
- 6. Enlisted on 28th May 18
- 3. Rank. 4. Name. Matterface: 7.
- at St Johns .. 7. Former trade or occupation 7. Sherma

8. Disability

Debilis foelowing premionis.

9. Histor. Developed measles as Borrock St Johns, 13. 618 un healed as Melloy hel Brean Toop, for 29 doch and has 13 days at Donovaus Goivalescent County

10.	What is his present condition?	short Right	ang.
	brief—the clearer the case the less		Remeja. normal.
	need be written. Read note f above.)	no evidence	of anything about
		the lunga.	
		She course	anis of weathers
11.	Was sanatorium operation, advised and refused?		
		1 100 100 100	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ζ		1.
12.	Do you recommend discharge as- permanently unfit?		
	- ·		
			Gw Burden
		Signature	Miswell.
			assilio .
7		Rank or Qualificati	on/
	Remarks if any by Officer ile Hospital.		
		Signature	
Pl	ace	Signature	

Date

Opinion of the Medical Board.

In para, 13, the President should write "may" or "cannot" at x Erase inapplicable words.

13.	For pension purposes, the disability x	be co	onsidered as aggravated by:-	
	(a) Service during this war. (b) Climate. Remarks if any:—	(c) O	ordinary Military Service	
14.	Does the Board concur in preceding report? (see Sadditional findings.			ınd
	yes.	weigh	1. 145 lls.	
•				
15.	At present his capacity for earning a full livelihood (Here the president should writ	l in the gen e in Total	eral labor market is lessened b , 4-5, 3-5, 2-5, 1-5).	y:
	Remarks if any:-			
16	Is the disability permanent?		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
17.	Has the disability been aggravated by (a	i) Intemp	erance. (b) Miscondu	ct.
18.	The refusal of operation is:— (a) Reasona (b) Unreason	ble. able.		
	Remarks if any:-			
19.	If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admi	ittance to	General Hospital, Naval and Military Con- valescent Hospital, Jensen Tuberculosis Camp.	No
20.	We recommend retention in the Army with	ش 3 ۲	montes fuelo	rgh:
	Remarks if any:-	?	6. 11	
		the	Olman Presi	dent Mayor .
	Signatures.	0.00.0	War	
	Call to hill	unin.	2.1900	
Pla Da	ace Inform 1960		•	
AI	PPROVED ECTOR OF MEDICAL SCREEN			
Sta	ation 3. AUG. 3. 1918	/	? / //	/
'Da	ate	Chi	may Machhe	nom
	· OUTU	· s ·	Administrative Medical C	Officer I. S. NEWFOUNDLA



The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

REPORT OF HEADQUARTERS TRAVELLING BOARD HELD ON SOLDIER ON REGIMENTAL STRENGTH

HELD ON SOLDIER ON REGIMENTAL STRENGTH
Depot: Headquarters, Royal Newfoundland Regiment
Date July 1918:
Regimental No. Sotget Name Smallerface Fresh. C.
Name mollinface dredt C.
Address
Disease or Disability 'nelable
Finding of last Standing Medical Board,
held on
Present Condition
Recommendation Slauding medical Bears.
Category
Members of Sw. Surden for D. D. M. S. Achterist of M. O. Depor

IM 93.

	ROTAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.
	Medical Examination Held at les quantes hey 27
ı.	Name Fred & Matterface Age (a) Declared 19 (b) Apparent
2.	Do you know of anything wrong with you? No
	What severe illnesses have you had? None &
	AFT" 135
	Height Set 5" Weight 137
	Eyesight (a) Left 6/24 (b) Right 124
5.	Physical Defects (Examine after strenuous exercise)
6.	Examination of Lungs 👊
	Measurement (a) Expiration 3 1 (b) Inspiration 3 4
-7	Examination of Heart
8.	Examination of Urine
9.	Examination of Mouth—(Defective Speech)
	Teeth
	Throat w
	Nose
	Ears—(Otorrhea)
	(Deafness)
10.	Have you been successfully vaccinated, and when? Wo
11.	Name and address of next of kin Tather fought. Roat U1
Ru	MARKS-
	Name and address of next of kin Takhu fouth Roat U1. MARKS Bushleyder Auchligan
II	awww.dea
	archoffer

Medical Examiners.

This is to certify,	that hel	inich (Xes.	nution
Bulled	A 11 7 .			
of www. vranu	Manas been e	xaminea oy	me an	a jouna

Medically unfit for service in the Royal Naval Reserve.

Dated this 28 day of Mar 1918

Alpertial rico RV = 1918

CA Barrelei.

Fleet Surgeon, R.N.,

H. M. S. "Briton,"

St. John's, N.F.

Nº 6535



THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

I, Frederick Matterface, Regl. No. 1494 hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of Dollars and Cents, per diem, from my Pay, to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person and Persons, such payment to be made on proof of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person and Persons concerned, viz. : Allotment begins to Nov. 12t-18 Identity | Whether Wife, Child. AMOUNT NAME (in full) Certificate other Relative or (each person) 6786 Mother mrs Total Allotment S

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-signed by the Officer Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the required payments on application.

Officer Company (Sig.) Frede Matterface (Rank) Private

Nº 6535



THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS I. Frederick Matterface , Regl. No. J 494 hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of

Dollars and Sixty Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

Certificate No.	Whether Wife, Child. other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full) ADD	Address Amount (each person	
186	Mother	mos Jos Matterface.	- 41	_ <
4		Olac	entia B.	L
				H
				F
	11/			
			Total Allotment, 5	6
	This form must be congred by the Officer required payments of the congression of the cong	ompleted by the Officer Commanding Company, signe Commanding Company and handed to the Paymasi n application.	d by the Volunteer, ter as authority to m	counte ake t
(Sig.)	1118	mall 2/11t Beer Commanding (Sig.) Fred el	111	

Boat iffarbour Please send me my silver to see About in St. Johns. Gred. Matterface Boug for 5494 natiled Dec 8/1920



Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.

Porms B 121. The Rogae Howformalank Regimental Number and Name Good Conduct Badges, Service pay or proficiency pay Age on | 8 years Place and Date | of Enlistment Toined) with Colours 229 years. Place of Birth Joined Date Joined Date of Offence Name of Place OFFENCE Punishment awarded By whom awarded REMARKS To be carried over.

N Demobilization Form 3

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

DEMOBILIZATION OF	
Reg No. 5494 Rank Private Name matterface Fred.	
Date of Enlistment 28 9 18 Address Boat HD District Placent	tra
Occupation Tishurman Classification for Discharge B Medical Category &	
Recommendation S.M.B. Andunfik Disability Rating Thil	
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—	
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 N.F. Med D.F. 1	=
B 178	
B 178. 2 D 400A	•••
B 179a D 400C Form K	
B 179b	
B 179c B 120 M 93	
Date. 10-12-18 At Moule Capt O. C. Discharge Depot.	
Date	
. 4. PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION	
r. Civil Re-Establishment.	
I amin a position to resume civilian occupation.	
Grederich, Matterface	
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.	
Date	•••
a. Clothing.	
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:	
(a) Clothing Allowance payable of Home from	•••
(b) Stotuing Supplied	•••
Date 10 - 12 - 18	
Date. I. U	

3. Transportation and Release Certificate. The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No. 182 to his home
at Lo. at
Date 10-12-18 Osbarilization Officer
4. Pay and Allowances.
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
Date 11- 12 Makey Coph, Depot Paymaster,
Discharge approved for. 14:12.18
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 / N.F. Med D.F. 1 /
B 178. W 3494. B 122. Board 1st. " 2 / 1 57 7 7
B 178a 1 / D 400A 2 B 1915 2 do 2nd " 3 124
B 179 1. D 400B Form L do 3rd " 4
B 179a
B 1795 B 103 ME 2 " 6
B 179c B 120 M 93 M. 93
Date 11. 12. 14 OBBich Maps
Demobilization Officer.
APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer ilc Records. Board of Pension Commissioners.
with following additional documents.
DEC 14 1918 RH Jant Call
Date O. C. Discharge Depot.
O. C. Discharge Depot.
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.
/ MIXVOWELL LEAST
Date Nec. 14/1918 Dyc Pr.
Date

10 7-10-18 136/18 admittes To Barracks Son 13 4x ad. h. S.O. Hosp. hearter 18 Discharges M. S. D. To Boncaais 18 Hear Dustin haveling her Standing made Sond. 26-7-19 Descharges Fra

9-10-18 Admillés J. 21 tiels Street
2-11-18 Admillés J. 21 tiels Street
2-11-18 Admillés From 11 tiels St.
1-12-18 Admillés From 11 tiels St.
1-12-18 PASSED TO DEMOBILIZATION OFFICE
1-12-18, DIBOHABGE AFFROYED ON DEMOBILIBATION.

Civil Re-establishment Committee.



I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Committee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sailors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as follows:

ionows					
		TO WORK AT	FISHING		4
		•••	•		·
			F. MATT	ERFACE	
		2		Sign	ature of Man.
			Reg. N	5694	
	C#B.DICKS,	A/CRPT			
	Signature of the Vocation	al Officer or his Repres	sentative.		
Place	ST. JOHN'S				
	10-12-18				
Date	10-12-10	191			

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

	PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE
	No. 5.444. Rank Mg Name Fred Wallerfue Intended place of residence. Load M Maller Wa
	Occupation Fisherman Classification of soldier B. Medical Category . I.
3.	The above named man is discharged in consequence of Demobilization
	His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations.
	Place UEC 11 1916 Gammadily Discharge Depot the Royal Newfoundland Regiment
	CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newtoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection. Place and date
	CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge. Place and Date J. Johnson
7.	STATEMENT OF SERVICE Enlisted for service 18.5-18 No of days on Military Discharged from service 14.12-18 Alas 28 days Service 20.49
-	APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE
8.	The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer ilc Records, The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date. Officer Commanding Discharge Depot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment. Date DEC 1 4 1918
	CONFIRMATION OF DISCHARGE
	The discharge of above mentioned soldier is hereby confirmed. Place Officer i]c Records The Royal Newfoundland Regiment